massDOT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Office of the Comptroller

Payment Commodity Form

MMARS schedule payment date is |Deadline for $500.00 discount is
6/24/2018. Please process as soon as

possihle,
Documant Name{ MORPHOTRUST Cw>. LLC [2036243)
Document Description] Atlas support 200k
Document .D: VENDORS CERTIFICATION
Code Deapt Unit Document ldentifier Action service rendered as set forth betove
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE
PRC | DOT | 0287 INTF18J0090042N00026 Entry [(Pease Sgnin k) ~ ~
Header Information
Budget FY 2018 Document Total $200,000.00
Fiscal Year 2018 Vendor Name MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC
Penod 12 Vendor Address 296 CONCORD RD STE 300 City |BILLERICA Slate [MA
SCH Pay Date Vendor/Customer No VvCB8000183131 Handling Code
Requester (D |dotaBz Address Code AD003 Single Payment
Report Note Comment
Line #1- Commodity Information
Commodily Code |821300000000 |List Prce Descriplion |services
Line Type Service Unit Price RefCode |CT Refvl Vendor Inv # |INV21844
Quantity Service From |6/14/2018 Ref Dept DOT Refc Inv Line 1
Unit of Measure Service To 61412018 Ref ID INTFOOX02016J0090042 Inv. Date 6/14/2018
Contract Amount |$200,000 00 Discount Terms | Deadline for $580.00 discount Is 6/24/2018, Please process as 300t as possibio.
DAYS 1 10 PERCENT 1 {p.2500 DAYS 3 PERCENT 3
DAYS 2 PERCENT 2 DAYS 4 PERCENT 4
Line #1- Accounting Information
Event Type APO1 Ref. Line 34 Description Atlas support 200k
Budget FY 2018 Fund 0210 Unit IRD3 Major Program |DOTR Program RMVO08B (Requirements definition for the
Bank Acct Sub Fund 403C Object u11 Aclivily Phase
Dept DoT Program Penod |EPP Appropriation  |17903004  |Ref Type Final Check Descr
Sub Total Line Amount $200,000.00 Dept Object Function
TO THE COMPTROLLER OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS FOR FISCAL USE ONLY
| hereby certify under the penaities of perjury that all laws of the Commonwealth goveming disbursements of public funds and | Entered By Date Verified By
the regulations thereof have been complied with and observed, (inital) (Initial)
Print Name: ﬂJ a/,) D&Pﬂmﬁ Signed: % Tite: Phone m-. R Date: $ &
Ext.: N. s ! \\
i by T e
Print Name: William Yee Signed: \kﬂ.\\.\ - Title: IT Finance Manager Phone 0878 & D\x /s \\
Ext.:

Cotlfven O

Report Generated On: 6/15/2018 8710:05 AM

Cgrlvrp

>_._.=o=~mn Fwﬁu_né

PsEE T —
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MorphoTrust USA

296 CONCORD RD

BILLERICAMA 01821

Tel 978-215-2400
Fax 978-215-2500

Federal ID#: 04-3320515

Bill To:

Antonia Pires

Mass DOT - IT

United States

10 Park Plaza, Room 5231
BOSTONMA 02116

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

INV21844

4

6/14/2018

.1

Ship To:

Antonia Pires

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Mass DOT - IT

10 Park Plaza, Room 5231

BOSTON MA 02116

United States

Purchase Order No.  |CustomerlD Shipping Method  |Net Due Date Payment Terms _[Req Ship Date |Master No.
SEE BELOW BD-3060 BEST WAY 7/14/2018 NET 30 6/14/2018 503,783
Ordered [Shipped | B/ item Number Description ~____|Discount Unit-Price Ext. Price
1.00 1.00 $ 0.00| SERVICES Aflas Integration Support $ 0.00000f $ 200,000.00000] $ 200,000.00
Partial Payment Against
P.O. #CTDOT028718090042
Total Order Amount: $557,492.00
Ln3F
| Subtotal $ 200,000.00
Tax $0.00
(Frejght $0.00
Less _ $0.00
Total $ 200,000.00
PLEASE REMIT TO:

MorphoTrust USA 14438 Collections Center Drive Chicago IL 60633



Cadorette, John (DOT)
L

From: Zaphiris, Sarah {DOT) <sarah.zaphiris@MassMail.State MA US>
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 10:31 AM

To: Cadorette, John (DOT)

Cc: Ennis, Kevin (DOT); Yee, Bill (DOT)

Subject: Re: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844

Yes, approved.

Sarah

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 18, 2018, at 10:18 AM, Cadorette, John (DOT) <jchn.cadorette @dot.state.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Sarah,
Do you approve $200k invoice to idemia?
Please advise and respond to this email.

Thanks,
John

John Cadorette | IT Procurement

Massachusetts Department of Transportation

10 Park Plaza, Room 8350 Boston, MA 02116

Phone: 857-368-9960 Fax: 857-368-0622
john.cadorette@state.ma.us | www.mass.gov/mass00T

From: Ennis, Kevin (DOT)

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2018 9:14 AM

To: Yee, Bill {DOT); Cadorette, John (DOT)

Cc: Zaphiris, Sarah (DOT)

Subject: FW: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844

Bill-
This is an ATLAS cost
Sarah — you’ll need to approve the invoice,

KE

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 5:04 PM
To: Ennis, Kevin {DOT); Cadorette, John (DOT)
Subject: Fwd: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844



Invaice for the $200k payment to Idemia. Are you the right people to send this to?
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ocana, Hector" <Hector.Ocana@us.idemia.com>

Date: June 14, 2018 at 4:57:31 PM EDT

To: "sarah.zaphiris@massmail.state.ma.us" <sarah.zaphiris@massmail state.ma.us>

Cc: "McDonough, Maura" <Maura.McDonough@us.idemia.com>, "Grochmal, Diane"
<Diane.Grochmal@us.idemia.com>, "Priestly, Tracey" <Tracey.Priestly@us.idemia.com>
Subject: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844

Attached you will find your invoice. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,
Hector Ocana

Hector Ocana
Accountant | Finance

Hector.Ocana@ us.IDEMIA.com

<INV21844.pdf>



Cadorette, John (DOT)
)

From: Zaphiris, Sarah (DOT) <sarah.zaphiris@MassMail.State.MA US>

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 5:04 PM

To: £nnis, Kevin (DOT); Cadorette, John (DOT)

Subject: Fwd: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844

Attachments: ATT00001.htm; image002.gif; ATT00002.htm; ATTO0003.htm; image004.gif; ATT00004.htm;

ATT00005.htm; image006.gif; ATT00006.htm; ATT00007.htm; INV21844.pdf; ATTO0008.htm

Invoice for the 5200k payment to Idemia. Are you the right people to send this to?
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Qcana, Hector" <Hector.Ocana@us.idemia.com>

Date: June 14, 2018 at 4:57:31 PM EDT

To: "sarah.zaphiris@massmail.state.ma.us" <sarah.zaphiris@massmail.state.ma.us>

Cc: "McDonough, Maura" <Maura.McDonough@us.idemia.com>, "Grochmal, Diane"
<Diane.Grochmal@us.idemia.com>, "Priestly, Tracey" <Tracey.Priestly@us.idemia.com>
Subject: Commonwealth of Massachusetts invoice INV21844

Attached you will find your invoice. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,
Hector Ocana

Hector Ocana

Accountant | Finance

Hector.Ocana 8us.JDEMIA.com



Cadorette, John (DOT)
e

From: Zaphiris, Sarah {DOT) <sarah.zaphiris@massmail.state.ma.us>

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 5:30 PM

To: Ennis, Kevin (DOT), 'Corson, John'; Cadorette, John (DOT); Tomassini, Joseph (DOT)
Cc: Freire, Ingrid (DOT)

Subject: RE: ATLAS payment to Idemia

Kevin, thank you for your quick response. Idemia, cc'd here, submitted the quote below. Since we only want to pay a portion
of it, is this sufficient or do you need a quote for $200,000 exactly from Idemia identified as “ATLAS Support”?

Role Rate per hour Hours Total Notes
Sr. Principal Software $335.00
Engineer ) 326 $109,210.00 | Back Office, Capture, and AT
Quality Assurance Engineer $235.00 436 $102,460.00
Sr. Principal Solutions
Architect e 558 | $111,600.00
Froject Manager $190.00 702 $133,380.00
Programmer $135.00 Factory changes, test cards, card
| 115 $15,525.00 | design
Integration Engineer $130.00 IT Systems Delivery, network and
i 570 $74,100.00 | integration engineers.
Technical Support $95.00 57 $5,415.00
. . Updating documentation and training
Technical Writer $145.00 40 $5,800.00 materials
Total $557,490.00
Includes labar hours beginning April 2017 through April 13, 2018

From: Ennis, Kevin (DOT) [mailto:Kevin.Ennis@dot.state.ma.us]

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 2:26 PM

To: Zaphiris, Sarah (DOT); 'Corson, John'; Cadorette, John (DOT); Tomassini, Joseph (DOT)
Cc: Wada, Patricia (DOT); Foster, Gary S (MBTA)

Subject: RE: ATLAS payment to Idemia

Yes Sarah-
Send me a copy of the quote and I'll raise an IT Purchase Request.

That will be approved by P Wada and Gary Foster. Then we can raise a PO. Then Idemia submits an invoice which is approved
by you and then....they get paid.

Kevin

From: Zaphiris, Sarah (DOT) [mailto:sarah.zaphiris@MassMail.State.MA.US]
Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 12:54 PM




To: 'Corson, John'; Ennis, Kevin {DOT); Cadorette, John (DOT); Tomassini, Joseph (DOT)
Subject: ATLAS payment to Idemia

Dear All,

We've been discussing @ payment to Idemia for work done on the ATLAS project. I've been doing a less than stellar job closing
the loop on this. John Corson, cc’d here, submitted a quote to us. Intérnally, we agreed to pay a payment-of $200,000
toward that amount." The issue seems to be that we go in circles over whether we can issue a P.Q. so Idemia can then give us
an invoice to pay.  Kevin, Joe, and Tam — can you help me stop the madness? What documents do we need in order to
make this payment?

Thanks in advance for your help in straightening this out,
Sarah

Sarah Zaphiris

Chief Administrative Officer
Registry of Motor Vehicles
10 Park Plaza, Suite 6620
Boston, MA 02116

Office: 857-368-9458

Cell: 617-780-2448

Is REAL ID right for you? REAL ID. Real Answers: Mass.qov/REALID




L2 - —_ .
b A IT PURCHASE REQUEST FORM ___ aNambor | A 5T5 d
Inllaand Bote - L._ EYITY

Requestor: Sarah Zaphitls Phona/location: 1029
= Contract/Projact lnfa ¥ \hu\\b\\.N\
TLixt ey other peracnss) ta form ot of reevest via emmedl) CommBliys Bid #
T ——
Categary Covenge/Sereadates |, _c..an.s_r_ Tomtcon(n | § § | Innoms Funding
férom drop DESCRIPTION OF SPEND {Hcenses, snnual malnt Quanity Project/ Project Neme
phinkiyes sopmact, SOW) Mode! dellan) daltars) m 3 vl ) Source/Unit
Prof Sves  JATLAS Intarfaces Marpho interfsces 1 $357,492.00 $557,492.00 | ¥ | Yoo ATLAS 1780:3004
: $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Hardwora 07 favipment
= Revpest ls not processed if missing haformertion Softwarn U0s Saftworn Neenses, anavgl fese
od without proper cithorirotion below Contrictor UGS Mourly peld staff sugmentetion
Prof Sves 557,402,004 U1 poid on a par delivrrabisfeesk order basl
Malnt Sves Equisment integrotion A service end snnuel meintensnce ruppert
Othar Othere.,
otal T Raquant | 95574970 |
BUSINESS JUSTIFICATION
See sttached SOW
Description
fReason

Return completed form 10 IT Arance. 10 Park Plaza Aoom 8350, Boston MA Do 32872008)




e ey e

o ) L A /v

Requestor: Sarah Zaphiris

IT PURCHASE REQUEST FORM ___

Phone/Location: 10pP

File Number

Inltials and Date

Contract/Project Info #

{List any othet personis} (o mform status of request via emai) CommBUYS Bid #
Category Coverage / Service dates ) £ Innotas
[o a i
{from drop DESCRIPTION OF SPEND {licenses, annual maint “ﬂﬂ“_\ Quantity ::.““._”“”_ﬁi ._.n._”___a: Ly £ | Project/ Project Name 5 m::._\”_n n
down list) support, SOW) allars) m % | Number ource/Un
Prof Swes  |ATLAS Interfaces |Morpha interfaces 1 §557,492.00 6557,492,00 | Yes | Yes ATLAS 1750-3004
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
Hardware wo7 Equipment
= Request is not processed If missing information Software U03 Softwuore licenses, onnual fees
and without proper quthoritation below Contractor UGS Hourly poid stoff cugmentation
Prof Sves $557,492.00 | /11 Services puid on a per dekverable/task order basis
Maint Sves U0 Equipment integralion & service ond ennucl mointenance support
Other Other:.
Total [T Requast 5557,492.00
BUSINESS JUSTIFICATION
See attached 50W
Description |— - —— ettt - — LS
Reason
Benefit
Cther

| AUTHORIZED APPROVERS FOR IT REQUEST FORM

20 Requestor

b Business Approver/Manager/Dept Head

IT Director

Deputy ClO/ Deputy CTO

IT Finance

Chief Information Officer

A

Signoture

\N.hll
\.-I

Print Neme ond Signoture - IT Manager con opprove up (o $2,500

Print Neme and Signature - IT Director con approve ug to 55,000

Signaj

< Required for oil requests greoter than 45,000

i dquired for gii requests
pr

yd uaan‘w\n Required for ol requests greater than $50,000 or.issues-.

Return comgleted form to IT Finance, 10 Park Plaza Room B350, Boston MA

Date

4/27/2018

Pa)ip w atLas pqig byt

»kwb‘ NOT e P4 14

|Rev 3120/3018)



